

For immediate release

RedSky Receives Three Year JITC Extension Supporting Avaya

RedSky E911 Manager[®] certified with Avaya JITC approved products for three more years as an E911 Management System

CHICAGO -- RedSky Technologies, Inc., the leading provider of E911 and NG911 solutions, announced today that is has completed its Certification testing at the United States Air Force Telecommunication Systems Security

Assessment Program (TSSAP) lab in San Antonio, TX, where RedSky's E911 Manager® was re-certified with Avaya Communication Manager® 6.x (ACM) and the Avaya 87xx through September of 2018. RedSky tested against Avaya ACM v6.2 and the interoperability certification covers all Avaya ACM versions that are currently on the Approved Product List (APL).

"We are pleased to support the security requirements of the Department of Defense by providing precise location information to emergency responders when a 9-1-1 call is made on or off Base," said Jerry Eisner, ENP, Group Director - Public Safety at RedSky Technologies, Inc. "E911 Manager® is integrated to Avaya to seamlessly track IP phones in real time and provide instant 9-1-1 call notifications to security personnel."

E911 Manager[®] is the only E911 Management System that is on the DISA Approved Products List for use on Department of Defense networks. A link to RedSky Technologies on the JITC Approved Products List is here. https://aplits.disa.mil/processAPList.action

About RedSky

RedSky is the leading provider of on-premise and cloud-based E911 solutions with more customers, more technology, and more experience than any other provider. More than a million workers, students, guests and visitors rely on RedSky for E911 protection. RedSky leverages legacy standards as well as National Emergency Number Association (NENA) i3 standards for Next Generation 9-1-1 (NG9-1-1) to help organizations provide effective 9-1-1 emergency

response, comply with state E911 regulations and meet business requirements for safety, risk management and efficiency. For more information, visit www.redskyE911.com.

Mr. Jerry Eisner, ENP, Group Director-Public Safety RedSky Technologies, Inc. jeisner@redskytech.com